
NSWGOVERNMENT

Transport
for NSW

Mr James Cox
Chief Executive Officer
Independent Pricing and Regulatory Tribunal
PO Box Q290
QVB Post Office
SYDNEY NSW 1230

Dear Mr Cox

Private Ferries Fares 2013

PR12/21918

I am writing to advise you that I have determined private ferry fares, which will
take effect from 26 December 2012.

I have accepted IPART's recommendations relating to the level of increases
that should apply.

I would like to take this opportunity to thank the Tribunal for its efforts.

Yours sincerely

Les Wielinga
Director-General

18 Lee Street Chippendale NSW 2008
PO Box K 6 5 9  Haymarke t  N S W  1240

T 8202  2 2 0 0  F 8202  2 2 0 9  www.transportnsw.gov.au
A B N  11 3 7 0  9 9 5  518



Schedule of Maximum Ferry Single Fares: From 26 December 2012

Operator Service Maximum
Single Price

Central Coast Ferries

Church Point Ferries

Clarence River Ferries

Cronulla — National Park

Brooklyn

Matilda Cruises

Matilda Cruises

Palm Beach Ferries

Palm Beach Ferries

Way Woy — Empire Bay

Scotland Island & western foreshore of Pittwater

Iluka — Yamba

Cronulla — Bundeena

Brooklyn — Dangar Island

Circular Quay — Darling Harbour

Circular Quay — Lane Cove

Palm Beach — Mackerel and the Basin

Palm Beach — Ettalong Wagstaff

$7.30

$7.40

$7.20

$6.30

$6.30

$7.30

$7.30

$7.50

$10.90


