



Mr James Cox Chief Executive Officer Independent Pricing and Regulatory Tribunal PO Box Q290 QVB Post Office SYDNEY NSW 1230

Dear Mr Cox

Private Ferries Fares 2013

I am writing to advise you that I have determined private ferry fares, which will take effect from 26 December 2012.

I have accepted IPART's recommendations relating to the level of increases that should apply.

I would like to take this opportunity to thank the Tribunal for its efforts.

Yours sincerely

Les Wielinga Director-General

19.12.1

Schedule of Maximum Ferry Single Fares: From 26 December 2012

Operator	Service	Maximum Single Price
Central Coast Ferries	Woy Woy – Empire Bay	\$7.30
Church Point Ferries	Scotland Island & western foreshore of Pittwater	\$7.40
Clarence River Ferries	Iluka – Yamba	\$7.20
Cronulla – National Park	Cronulla – Bundeena	\$6.30
Brooklyn	Brooklyn – Dangar Island	\$6.30
Matilda Cruises	Circular Quay – Darling Harbour	\$7.30
Matilda Cruises	Circular Quay – Lane Cove	\$7.30
Palm Beach Ferries	Palm Beach – Mackerel and the Basin	\$7.50
Palm Beach Ferries	Palm Beach – Ettalong Wagstaff	\$10.90